15191 Bledsoe Street, Sylmar, California  91342 • (818) 364-9800• FAX (818) 364-6100
1
15191 Bledsoe Street, Sylmar, California  91342 • (818) 364-9800• FAX (818) 364-6100
2
HIGH VOLTAGE RADIAL LEADED CAPACITORS
CAPACITANCE / VOLTAGE SELECTION

Height
.050" Max
HOW TO ORDER
VOLTAGE
Standard Voltages:
501  =  500 V
102  =  1000 V
202  =  2000 V
302  =  3000 V
402  =  4000 V
502  =  5000 V
103  =10000 V*
153  =15000 V*
CASE SIZE
See Chart
*Consult factory
for availability
DIELECTRIC
N =  NPO
W = X7R
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
101 = 100 pF
102 = 1000 pF
103 = 0.01 µF
105 = 1.00 µF
TOLERANCE
    J  =  ± 5%
    K  =  ± 10%
   M  =  ± 20%
    Z  =  +80% -20%
TERMINATION
Q = Leaded &
Encapsulated
MARKING
4 = Standard
3 = Specified
SPECIAL MODIFIER
H = High Rel Testing per Customer
102
Part number written: 102H42W101KQ4
H42 101 K Q 4  W
Dielectric specifications are listed on page 16
Consult factory for voltages up to 15KV and other tooled sizes such as 2020, 3327, 3640, & 4020